



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1132 OF 2012

Bhagwanrao Dharbaji Gutte Died Thr Lrs Kamalbai And Anrand
Anr

VERSUS

The State Of Mah And And Ors

Mr. V. D. Gunale, Advocate for appellants
Mr. S. G. Sangle, AGP for respondent Nos. 1 and 2
Mr. A. M. Gaikwad, Advocate for respondent No. 3

**CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.
DATED : 15th APRIL, 2026**

PER COURT :-

1. Learned Advocate for respondents seeks time.
2. Stand over to 21.04.2026 (**High on Board**).

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

B. S. Joshi