



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

902 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1132 OF 2012

Bhagwanrao Dharbaji Gutte Died Thr Lrs Kamalbai And Anrand Anr
VERSUS
The State of Maharashtra and Ors

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. V.D. Gunale
AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2: Mr. S.G. Sangle
Advocate for Respondent No.3 : Mr. A.M. Gaikwad

.....

CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.
DATED : 21st APRIL, 2026

PER COURT :-

Learned advocate for respondent No.3 submits that the civil application No. 11496 of 2015 is filed for condonation of delay caused in filing the first appeal, which is arising out of one and the same common judgment. In view of the same, the civil application No.11496 of 2015 be tagged with this appeal. Stand over to 23.04.2026, high on board.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

rlj/